 FranklinWH Generator Module Installation Guide
 Version 1.1.02
Mar.6, 2024
     FranklinWH Generator Module Installation Guide
© 2024 FranklinWH Energy Storage Inc. All rights reserved.
All information in this Manual is subject to the copyright and other intellectual property rights of
FranklinWH Energy Storage Inc. This manual may not be modified, copied or reproduced, in whole or in
part, without the prior written permission of FranklinWH Energy Storage Inc.

2. Observe whether the parameter readings on the Generator screen are as the settings documented
in the previous section.
If the generator failed to boot up after more than 10 mins, go to the Generator Settings page in the
app, and perform the following actions：
a) Click the toggle button to disable the generator function, then click Complete to save the
configuration.
b) Re-click the toggle to enable the generator function, then click Complete to save the
configuration.
3. Click Send under Turn off in the Generator screen on the installer app to disconnect the generator.
4. Turn off the generator power switch.
5. Restore the generator operation mode according to the configuration during commissioning.
     FranklinWH Generator Module Installation Guide
13
Appendix 1  Recommended Generator Breakers
S/N Model Current Description
1 CSR2100 100 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 100 A/240 V
2 CSR2125N 125 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 125 A/240 V
3 CSR2150N 150 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 150 A/240 V
4 CSR2175N 175 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 175 A/240 V
5 CSR2200N 200 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 200 A/240 V
6 BW2100 100 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 100 A/240 V
7 BW2125 125 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 125 A/240 V
8 BW2150 150 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 150 A/240 V
9 BW2175 175 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 175 A/240 V
10 BW2200 200 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 10 kAIC, 200 A/240 V
11 BWH2100N 100 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 100 A/240 V
12 BWH2125N 125 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 125 A/240 V
13 BWH2150N 150 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 150 A/240 V
14 BWH2175N 175 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 175 A/240 V
15 BWH2200N 200 A Eaton#Circuit Breaker; 2-Pole, 25 kAIC, 200 A/240 V
Appendix 2  Wiring
Terminal Name Wire Gauge Tool Strip Length Torque
Dual-lug terminal
4 AWG–250 MCM